THE DATASHEET OF
C276CAA4800AV1J
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3062_C27 • 7/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Self-healing

Motor Run Capacitors
C27, Cylindrical Plastic Case, 275 – 470 VAC
Part Number System
C27 4 A C 2 4100 AA 5 J
Series Marking
Case and
Fixing Bolt
Code
Terminal
Style
Capacitance
Code
(pF)
Packaging Internal
Use Tolerance
C27 =
Motor Run
Capacitors
4 = 30,000
hours/420 VAC
(Class A) or
10,000 hours/470
VAC (Class B)
6 = 10,000
hours/420 VAC
(Class B) or 3,000
hours/470 VAC
(Class C)
7 =  10,000
hours/275 VAC
(Class C) or 1,000
hours/425 VAC
(Class D)
C274:
A = Standard
N = UL
Z = Special
C276:
C = Standard
N = UL
Z = Special
C277:
L = Standard
N = UL
Z = Special
A = Without
fixing bolt/flat
bottom
C = Cylindrical
plastic case with
M8 bolt
2 = Single faston
6.3 x 0.8
3 = Double faston
6.3 x 0.8
A = Unipolar
flexible cable
(tinned end)
B = Unipolar
flexible cable
(untinned end)
F = Bipolar cable
(tinned end)
Digits 2 - 4

Air Distance Between Live Parts ≥ 5 mm
Air Distance Between Live Parts and
Case ≥ 6 mm
4© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3062_C27 • 7/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Motor Run Capacitors
C27, Cylindrical Plastic Case, 275 – 470 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC
Maximum Dimensions (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Packaging
Quantity Part Number
D H
1 470 25 56.5 20 Single faston 162 C274AC24100AA0J
1.25 470 25 58 20 Single faston 162 C274AC24125AA0J
1.5 470 25 58 20 Single faston 162 C274AC24150AA0J
2 470 25 58 20 Single faston 162 C274AC24200AA0J
2.5 470 25 58 20 Single faston 162 C274AC24250AA0J
3 470 25 58 20 Single faston 162 C274AC24300AA0J
4 470 30 56.5 20 Single faston 110 C274AC24400AA0J
5 470 30 56.5 20 Single faston 110 C274AC24500AA0J
6 470 35 56.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC24600AA0J
6.3 470 35 56.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC24630AA0J
7 470 35 56.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC24700AA0J
7.5 470 35 56.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC24750AA0J
8 470 35 56.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC24800AA0J
10 470 35 73.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC25100AA0J
12 470 35 73.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC25120AA0J
12.5 470 35 73.5 20 Single faston 86 C274AC25125AA0J
16 470 40 73.5 20 Single faston 60 C274AC25160AA0J
25 470 45 93 20 Single faston 50 C274AC25250AA0J
30 470 45 93 20 Single faston 50 C274AC25300AA0J
31.5 470 45 93 20 Single faston 50 C274AC25315AA0J
1 470 25 56.5 20 Double faston 162 C274AC34100AA0J
1.5 470 25 58 20 Double faston 162 C274AC34150AA0J
2 470 25 58 20 Double faston 162 C274AC34200AA0J
2.5 470 25 56.5 20 Double faston 162 C274AC34250AA0J
3 470 25 58 20 Double faston 162 C274AC34300AA0J
4 470 30 56.5 20 Double faston 110 C274AC34400AA0J
5 470 30 56.5 20 Double faston 110 C274AC34500AA0J
6 470 35 56.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC34600AA0J
6.3 470 35 56.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC34630AA0J
7 470 35 56.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC34700AA0J
7.5 470 35 56.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC34750AA0J
8 470 35 56.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC34800AA0J
9 470 35 73.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC34900AA0J
10 470 35 73.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC35100AA0J
11 470 35 73.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC35110AA0J
12 470 35 73.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC35120AA0J
12.5 470 35 73.5 20 Double faston 86 C274AC35125AA0J
14 470 40 73.5 20 Double faston 60 C274AC35140AA0J
15 470 40 73.5 20 Double faston 60 C274AC35150AA0J
16 470 40 73.5 20 Double faston 60 C274AC35160AA0J
18 470 45 74 20 Double faston 50 C274AC35180AA0J
20 470 45 74 20 Double faston 50 C274AC35200AA0J
25 470 45 93 20 Double faston 50 C274AC35250AA0J
30 470 45 93 20 Double faston 50 C274AC35300AA0J
35 470 50 95 20 Double faston 40 C274AC35350AA0J
40 470 50 120 20 Double faston 40 C274AC35400AA0J
50 470 50 120 20 Double faston 40 C274AC35500AA0J
55 470 55 120 20 Double faston 32 C274AC35550AA0J
60 470 55 121 20 Double faston 32 C274AC35600AA0J
1 470 25 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACA4100AL0J
1.5 470 25 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACA4150AL0J
2 470 25 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACA4200AL0J
2.5 470 25 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACA4250AL0J
3 470 25 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACA4300AL0J
4 470 30 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 110 C274ACA4400AL0J
5 470 30 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 110 C274ACA4500AL0J
6 470 35 55 20 Unipolar flexible cable (tinned end) 86 C274ACA4600AL0J
1 470 25 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACF4100LF0J
1.5 470 25 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACF4150LF0J
2 470 25 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACF4200LF0J
2.5 470 25 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACF4250LF0J
3 470 25 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C274ACF4300LF0J
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC B (mm) H (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Packaging
Quantity Part Number
5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3062_C27 • 7/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Motor Run Capacitors
C27, Cylindrical Plastic Case, 275 – 470 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC
Maximum Dimensions (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Packaging
Quantity Part Number
D H
4 470 30 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 110 C274ACF4400LF0J
5 470 30 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 110 C274ACF4500LF0J
6 470 35 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C274ACF4600LF0J
8 470 35 58.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C274ACF4800LF0J
10 470 35 71.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C274ACF5100LF0J
12 470 35 71.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C274ACF5120LF0J
15 470 40 71.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 60 C274ACF5150LF0J
20 470 45 71.5 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 50 C274ACF5200LF0J
30 470 45 93 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 50 C274ACF5300LF0J
35 470 50 93 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 40 C274ACF5350LF0J
40 470 50 120 20 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 40 C274ACF5400LF0J
1.5 470 25 58 15 Single faston 162 C276CC24150AA0J
2 470 25 58 15 Single faston 162 C276CC24200AA0J
2.5 470 25 58 15 Single faston 162 C276CC24250AA0J
3 470 25 58 15 Single faston 162 C276CC24300AA0J
3.15 470 25 58 15 Single faston 162 C276CC24315AA0J
4 470 25 58 15 Single faston 162 C276CC24400AA0J
5 470 25 58 15 Single faston 162 C276CC24500AA1J
6 470 30 56.5 15 Single faston 110 C276CC24600AA0J
6.3 470 30 56.5 15 Single faston 110 C276CC24630AA0J
7 470 30 56.5 15 Single faston 110 C276CC24700AA0J
8 470 35 56.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC24800AA0J
9 470 35 56.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC24900AA0J
10 470 35 56.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC25100AA0J
11 470 35 56.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC25110AA0J
12 470 35 73.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC25120AA0J
12.5 470 35 73.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC25125AA0J
14 470 35 73.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC25140AA0J
15 470 35 73.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC25150AA0J
16 470 35 73.5 15 Single faston 86 C276CC25160AA0J
18 470 40 73.5 15 Single faston 60 C276CC25180AA0J
20 470 40 73.5 15 Single faston 60 C276CC25200AA0J
25 470 45 74 15 Single faston 50 C276CC25250AA0J
30 470 45 74 15 Single faston 50 C276CC25300AA0J
35 470 45 93 15 Single faston 50 C276CC25350AA0J
40 470 45 94 15 Single faston 50 C276CC25400AA0J
60 470 50 120 15 Single faston 40 C276CC25600AA0J
1.5 470 25 56.5 15 Double faston 162 C276CC34150AA0J
2.5 470 25 58 15 Double faston 162 C276CC34250AA0J
3 470 25 58 15 Double faston 162 C276CC34300AA0J
3.15 470 25 58 15 Double faston 162 C276CC34315AA0J
4 470 25 58 15 Double faston 162 C276CC34400AA0J
5 470 30 56.5 15 Double faston 110 C276CC34500AA0J
6 470 30 56.5 15 Double faston 110 C276CC34600AA0J
6.3 470 30 56.5 15 Double faston 110 C276CC34630AA0J
7 470 30 56.5 15 Double faston 110 C276CC34700AA0J
8 470 35 56.5 15 Double faston 86 C276CC34800AA0J
10 470 35 56.5 15 Double faston 86 C276CC35100AA0J
11 470 35 56.5 15 Double faston 86 C276CC35110AA0J
12 470 35 74 15 Double faston 86 C276CC35120AA0J
12.5 470 35 73.5 15 Double faston 86 C276CC35125AA0J
14 470 35 73.5 15 Double faston 86 C276CC35140AA0J
15 470 35 73.5 15 Double faston 86 C276CC35150AA0J
16 470 35 74 15 Double faston 86 C276CC35160AA0J
17.5 470 40 73.5 15 Double faston 60 C276CC35175AA0J
18 470 40 73.5 15 Double faston 60 C276CC35180AA0J
20 470 40 74 15 Double faston 60 C276CC35200AA0J
22 470 40 73.5 15 Double faston 60 C276CC35220AA0J
25 470 40 94 15 Double faston 60 C276CC35250AA1J
30 470 45 74 15 Double faston 50 C276CC35300AA0J
31.5 470 45 93 15 Double faston 50 C276CC35315AA0J
35 470 45 93 15 Double faston 50 C276CC35350AA0J
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC B (mm) H (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Packaging
Quantity Part Number
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard� F3062_C27 • 7/5/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Motor Run Capacitors
C27, Cylindrical Plastic Case, 275 – 470 VAC
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference cont.
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC
Maximum Dimensions (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Packaging
Quantity Part Number
D H
40 470 45 93 15 Double faston 50 C276CC35400AA0J
45 470 50 95 15 Double faston 40 C276CC35450AA0J
50 470 50 120 15 Double faston 40 C276CC35500AA0J
60 470 50 120 15 Double faston 40 C276CC35600AA0J
2 470 25 58.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C276CCF4200LG0J
3 470 25 57 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C276CCF4300LG0J
4 470 25 58.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 162 C276CCF4400LG0J
5 470 30 57 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 110 C276CCF4500LG0J
5.5 470 30 58.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 110 C276CCF4550LG0J
6 470 30 58.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 110 C276CCF4600LG0J
8 470 35 58.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C276CCF4800LG0J
10 470 35 58.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C276CCF5100LG0J
12 470 35 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C276CCF5120LG0J
12.5 470 35 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C276CCF5125LG0J
14 470 35 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C276CCF5140LG0J
16 470 35 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C276CCF5160LG0J
16 470 35 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 86 C276CCF5160LF0J
20 470 40 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 60 C276CCF5200LG0J
25 470 45 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 50 C276CCF5250LG0J
30 470 45 71.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 50 C276CCF5300LG0J
35 470 45 95.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 50 C276CCF5350LG0J
40 470 45 95.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 50 C276CCF5400LG0J
50 470 50 95 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 40 C276CCF5500LH2J
3 470 25 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 162 C276CCB4300AF0J
4 470 25 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 162 C276CCB4400AF0J
5 470 30 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 110 C276CCB4500AF0J
7 470 30 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 110 C276CCB4700AF0J
8 470 35 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 86 C276CCB4800AF0J
8.5 470 35 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 86 C276CCB4850AF0J
9 470 35 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 86 C276CCB4900AF0J
12 470 35 69.5 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 86 C276CCB5120AF0J
12.5 470 35 69.5 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 86 C276CCB5125AF0J
14 470 35 69.5 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 86 C276CCB5140AF0J
5 425 25 56.5 15 Single faston 162 C277LC24500AA0J
16 425 35 74 15 Single faston 86 C277LC25160AA0J
50 425 45 93 15 Double faston 50 C277LC35500AA0J
70 425 50 95 15 Double faston 40 C277LC35700AA0J
4 425 25 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 162 C277LCB4400AF0J
5 425 25 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 162 C277LCB4500AF0J
7 425 30 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 110 C277LCB4700AF0J
8 425 30 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 110 C277LCB4800AF0J
9 425 30 55 15 Polar cable (untinned end) 110 C277LCB4900AF0J
30 425 40 95.5 15 Unsheathed bipolar cable (tinned end) 60 C277LCF5300LG2J
Capacitance
Value (µF) VAC B (mm) H (mm) dV/dt
(V/µs) Termination Packaging
Quantity Part Number